
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
FLEET COMPOSITE SQUADRON THIRTEEN 

NAVAL AIR STATION MIRAMAR 
SAN DIEGO. CALIFORNIA 92141 IN  REPLY REFER TO 

VC-13:RGC:rc 

2 0 FEB 1979 
From: Commanding Officer, Fleet Composite Squadron THIRTEEN 
To: Chief of Naval Operations (OP-0,5D2) 

Sub j : Command History (OPNAV Report 5,740-1) 

Ref: (a)  OPNAVINST 5750.12 

Encl: (1) pircraft Services and Personnel Augmentation 
Report for FY-78 

(2) Squadron History 

1. In accordance with reference (a) the following is 
submitted: 

a, Command Organization, During the period 1 January 
P978 to 31 December 1978, Fleet Composite Squadron THIRTEEN 
was commanded by CDR ~iliiam "G" GOFF, Jr . , -USNR-R. The 
TAR Officer-in-Charge was Lieutenant Commander Howard D. 
FOWLER, USNR. 

b. Summary of Operations. A complete summary of services 
performed is documented in enclosure (1). 

c. Squadron History. The squadron history is documented 
in enclosure (2). 

Copy to: 
DIR. N4V. HisQary (OP-0,gBg) 
CNAVRES (CODE 011) 
NARDET MIRAMAR PA0 
NARU NORIS PA0 

I I ND-RON-1216/1 SO (REV. 2-78) 



VC-13 A i r c r a f t  S e r v i c e s  for F i s c a l  Year 1978 : 

ACTIVITY 

Navy F i g h t e r  Weapons S c h o o l  
ACMR 
VF-1 
VF-2 
VF-2 
VF-2 
VF-2 
VF-21 
VF-111 
VF-121 
VF-121 
VF-124 
VF-124 
VF-154 
VF-202 
VF-301 
VF-301 
VF- 30 2 
VF-302 
VMA-311 
VMFA-5 3 1  
T h i r d  MAW 
VF-1285 
VAW-8 8 
RVAW- 110 
A i r  C o n t r o l l e r  S c h o o l  
USS CARPENTER 
USS CARPENTER 
COMDESRON 37 
USS TRIPOLI 
USS PEGASUS 
USS ALBERT DAVID 
USS BLUE RIDGE 
USS REASONER 
USS ENTERPRISE 
READIEX 1-78 
VF-24 
VF-24 
VF-5 1 
VF-20 1 
VF-211 
417 Squadron (Canadian)  
USS ROARK 
USS TRUXTON 
U S S  WADDELL 
USS LEAHY 
USS O'BRIEN 
READIEX 2-78 
Mar i n e  A i r  Con t r  01 Squagr  on 
23, Detachment  ALPHA 

SORTIES 

2 
2 
5 
4 
36 
1 
1 
8 
9 
4 
7 
9 
20 
32 
57  
48 
1 
1 
118 
3 
9 
15  
32 
10 
5 
72  
1 
1 
7 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
1 
1 3  
7 
1 
2 
56 
6 
2 1  
2 
1 
1 
1 
11 
11 

HOURS 

3.8 
3.0 
5 . 1  
3.4 

4 5 . 1  
1.8 
1.6 
9.3 

11.8 
7.0 
7.6 

16.5 
30.9 
41 .1  
85.7 
68.7 

1.5 
1.9 

1 4 4 . 1  
5.5 

13.6 
25.8 
40.0 
19. 3 
8 .O 

131.7 
1.9 
2 .5 

22.8 
5.6 
4 . 1  
5.2 
4.8 
6.4 
1.5 

20.8 
8.4 
2.0 
2.1 

88.7 
9.5 

32.5 
4.4 
2.3 
1.5 
1.4 

12.4 
19  .4 

SERVICE 

ALPHA S t r i k e  
POD E v a l u a t i o n  
DART 
DART 
Banner /DART 
ECM supper t 
MISSELEX 
DACT 
DACT 
Tanker  
DACT 
DART 
DACT 
DACT 
DACT 
DACT 
AQM-37 
AQM- 3 7 
DACT 
Banner 
DART 
DART 
DACT 
I n t e r c e p t  T r a i n .  
I n t e r c e p t  T r a i n .  
I n t e r c e p t  T r a i n  . 
TDU-22 
I n t e r c e p t  T r a i n  .\ 
TDU-22 
HELIEX 1-78 
TDU-22 
2-17-AA 
I n  t e r c lpp t  T r a i n .  
TDU- 2 2 
DART 
READIEW 
DACT 
Tanker 
DACT 
DACT 
DACT 
DACT 
TDU-22 
I n t e r c e p t  T r a i n .  
TDU-22 
I n t e r c e p t  T r a i n  . 
Z-10-AA 
READIEX 

I n t e r c e p t  T r a i n .  



VC-13 A i r c r a f t  S e r v i c e s  f o r  F i s c a l  Year 1 9 7 8  ( c o n t i n u e d )  : 

ACTIVITY 

CNO PROJECT SYS-1 
CNO PROJECT AEGIS 
CNO PROJECT TAS 
USS CONSTELLATION 
CAG-9 
USS CHICAGO 
USS RAMSEY 
VF-114 
USS DULUTH 
USS BERKLEY 
DESRON 27 
VF-213 
COMPHIBCRUEASTPAC 
USS SOUTHERLAND 
FLEETEX 2-78 
USS BROOKE 

SORTIES 

1 0 1  
3  
1 9  
1 6  
37 
1 
1 
11 
1 
3 
2  
6  
1 2  
4  
5 1  
1 

HOURS 

203.4 
5 .6  

3 9 . 1  
29.7 
57.6 

2.0 
2.7 

1 4  .7 
2 .3  
6.2 
6.5 
7.5 

1 9 . 0  
8  .5 

1 1 3  .O 
1 .5  

SERVICE 

CNO 
CNO 
ClJ 0 
I n t e r c e p t  T r a i n  . 
S t r i k e  O p e r a t i o n s  
I n t e r c e p t  T r a i n  . 
I n t e r c g p t  T r a i n  
DACT 
I n t e r c e p t  T r a i n .  
I n t e r c e p t  T r a i n .  
RDU-22 
DACT 
AAWEX 
I n t e r c e p t  T r a i n .  
FLEETEX 
I n t e r c e p t  T r a i n .  

T o t a l  FY-78 f l i g h t  h o u r s :  2274.0 
T o t a l  FY-78 sort ies  f l o w n :  938  
T o t a l  FY-78 s e r v i c e  h o u r s  f l o w n :  1 5 2 9 . 1  
P e r c e n t  o f  s e r v i c e  h o u r s  t o  t o t a l  f l i g h t  h o u r s :  67.2% 



V C - 1 3  SQUADRON HISTORY 
2 

i F4ed CompobiAe SquadrLon THIRTEEN ( V C - 1 3 )  wu cornm~abned N e w  
OtLeeans on 7 Sep2embm 1973, lnLxk-U!y V C - 1 3  o p W e d  the  F - 8 H  C/u~sadeh 
&th a complmwd 06 17 0 6 6 i c m  and 127 enl%ked mw, 60ma m m b m  

I 04 the  Awe decommibbioned N e w  OtLeeana Ad-SubmatLine F i g k t e h  Syuadmm, 

I 
VSF-76 and VSF-86. 1n Aphie 1974, the  aquadrtan .OmnsLtbned ;to the  
4htgCe-a& A4L Shyhawh. AA the  demand $on khe amvices 06 VC-13  
inctrmed, the  dquawn began opetLating molte deA~chmau2 on khe Wuk 
Coast. F inmy ,  i n  F e b m y  1976, VC-13 was pmanentty maigned t o  
NAS hlihcunm. PwLing $he S m e h  and Fae& 06 1 976, the aquachon XmnsXoned 
a3 the  TA4J Skyfuwk, aigni6icaMy inotrming L t 4  huppott capabiLLiia. 

The "Figkting  saint^" 06 VC-13  pkovide the  { i n u t ,  m o a t  v d e d  aihbokne 
havice6 ~ v a d a b e e  to amdace and a h  u r n  o$ the  U ,  S .  h e d  Fohces . In 
a d W n  2.0 khe aYdi&LoW & g e t  p ~ e s e M o n  m&a.ion dkown b y  okheh 
compoai-te aquadrrovu, VC-13, W z i n g  Xhe w o ~ k  home A-4 f'Skyhawk" aeniu 
&wit, ptovides t~eaeinkic hands-on-hahdwhe a h  comb& madine?la p/rac;tice 

. 604 uni;tb a6 d i v m e  ap the  CNO AEGIS Ptroject, khe U, S .  Navy and kirr. 
- Foace f.@ktu~ Weapons Schoot, F 4 h - t ~ ~  SquadrLam 06 the Navy, M&ne Cohpa 

and kirt foace, ab w e l l  a6 countLe6~ ah43 and ahom uni;t6 dhom coank ko 
tout and Canada. VC-'13, has phovided ,these aetrvice~ i n  a .timely and 
phade64io f ld  manna and has 6Lom acciden;t @ee aince &5 c o m m ~ a i o ~ n g  
i n  1973. 

Ftect CompobLte Squadrran THIRTEEN i~ w e n t e y  commanded by WR 
W.Li2Xam llGfl GOFF, Ja. and has a compkemevtt a$ 17 o b $ i c m ,  TO5 eMRi6ked 
and 10 TA4J S k y W .  

E n c l o s u r e  ( 2 )  
. .  - 


